

## Hi-Line Bulls Co-Op CONTRACT FOR ATHLETIC CONTESTS

Hi-Line Bulls Co-Op , 502 First Ave, Elwood, NE 68937, 01-05-21

This contract is drawn under the supervision of the Nebraska School Activities Association, and should be used in arranging athletic contests participated in by schools of this Association. **Only written contracts on this form will be considered valid.** 

THIS CONTRACT, subscribed to by the Principals and/or the Superintendents of Hi-Line Bulls Co-Op , and of Cambridge	
- , ,	ed as follows: on <b>Fri 12-03-21</b>
	on <b>Fri 12-02-22</b>
I	

## All contests be held under the following stipulations:

- 1. The suspension or termination of membership in the NSAA by either of the parties to the contract shall render this contract null and void.
- 2. The rules of the Nebraska School Activities Association are a part of this contract.
- 3. Financial terms: If either school cancels this contract without written consent of the official representative(s) of the other school, a sum of \$ will be forfeited. Event Fees \$ 100.00 .
- 4. Other Conditions:

**Note 1:** The Association assumes that any game contract entered into by the schools of this Association shall be binding upon the schools entering into the contract unless the same is ordered canceled for cause by the Board of Control of the NSAA. The school canceling this contract without the consent of the other school involved shall be subject to such discipline and penalty as the Board of Control may deem advisable after a full consideration of the factors involved in the cancellation.

**Note 2:** SETTLE THE QUESTION OF OFFICIALS BEFORE THE GAME. ONLY OFFICIALS WHO ARE REGISTERED WITH THE NSAA MAY BE USED FOR VARSITY COMPETITION.

For Hi-Line Bulls Co-Op

Principal

For Cambridge

Jarod Albers

Principal

barod R. albers

Signed & Returned 01-15-21

Jarod Albers

Athletic Director

Date 01-15-21

Kurt Banzhaf

Athletic Director

Date **01-05-21**